Datasheet
Alcatel-Lucent OmniAccess Stellar AP1230 Series
Alcatel-Lucent
OmniAccess Stellar AP1230 Series
Indoor ultra high performance 802.11ac Wave 2
wireless access points
Multifunctional Alcatel-Lucent
OmniAccess® Stellar AP1230 series

Alcatel-Lucent OmniAccess Stellar AP1230 Series
•	 Common Criteria/EAL2
Ordering information
Access Points Description
OAW-AP1231-RW Indoor High-end Enterprise 802.11ac MU-MIMO AP, Tri-Radio, 11n 4x4:4 + 11ac 4x4:4 + 11ac 4x4:4, 2.5GbE+1GbE,
integrated BLE radio, 1x USB, 1x Console, integrated antennas. Restricted regulatory domain:
Rest of World product, and MUST NOT be used for deployments in the United States or Japan.
OAW-AP1231-US Indoor High-end Enterprise 802.11ac MU-MIMO AP, Tri-Radio, 11n 4x4:4 + 11ac 4x4:4 + 11ac 4x4:4, 2.5GbE+1GbE,
integrated BLE radio, 1x USB, 1x Console, integrated antennas. Restricted regulatory domain: United States.
OAW-AP1232-RW Indoor High-end Enterprise 802.11ac MU-MIMO AP, Tri-Radio, 11n 4x4:4 + 11ac 4x4:4 + 11ac 4x4:4, 2.5GbE+1GbE,
integrated BLE radio, 1x USB, 1x Console, antenna connectors. Restricted regulatory domain:
Rest of World product, and MUST NOT be used for deployments in the United States or Japan.
OAW-AP1232-US Indoor High-end Enterprise 802.11ac MU-MIMO AP, Tri-Radio, 11n 4x4:4 + 11ac 4x4:4 + 11ac 4x4:4, 2.5GbE+1GbE,
integrated BLE radio, 1x USB, 1x Console, antenna connectors. Restricted regulatory domain: United States.
Accessories Description
OAW-AP-MNT-B OmniAccess Indoor mounting kit for AP1101, AP122x, AP123x. Type B1(9/16”) and B2(15/16”) for T shaped ceiling rail
mounting. Standard configuration in the product packaging.